Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #17

Amount Paid: $ 126,748.22

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/15/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8/1/2019

PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Pay Application No.: Seventeen (17)

For the Period: 6/1/2019 to 6/30/2019
Contract No.: C1589
In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 133,525.21

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $154,519.60
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $154,519.60
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,961,519.60
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $9,152,271.44
TOTAL RETENTION $355,784.77

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $355,784.77

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $8,796,486.67
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $8,662,961.46
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $133,525.21

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA FHP PA017 20190801 02 07 13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il Conlractor: F.H, Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 6/30/2019
PBC Project #: C1589

Job Location: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 80855

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago ' APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Seventeen (17} ]

STATEOF ILLINOIS | SS
COUNTY OF COOK |
The affiant, being first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says that he/she is Operalions Manages, of F.H, Paschen, SN, Malson & Associates LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized lo make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted wilh the lacts herein set forth and that said corporalion is the Contractar with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contragt Mo. C1576
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:
Bt. Gresnwood Elementary S8chool Annex Il PBC Contract No #C1589 FH Paschen Job #2107
10841 South Homan Ava Chicago, IL 80865

thal the following slatements arc madc for the purposc of procuring a partial paymenl of [5 13352521 | under the terms of said Contract;
That lhe work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any knd of nature . and in full 4 with the contract
requirements of said Owner under them  That for Lhe purposes of said contract, the following persons have been conlracted wilh, and have i or prepared i . supplies, and services for, and having done labor

on said improvement That ihe respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amounl of money due and to become due to each of them respectively Thal this Illllrmml 1s a full, true, and complete statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of lhem lor such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as slaled

——Wark Compiiied-——
e lonCS! Original contract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Coniract % N.e{l::a;hu
. " n . .
curre;poucds 1o | Subcontractar Name Type of Work Ty Orders Orders Amount Previous Current Tatal to date Retonage Net amaunt due| Remaining to bill
10 [FHPISNN General Conditions | § 111385600 [ 5352519 1% (168769061 8 S9AE1213 ] 101% |8 BE533144 [ 5 1BBTS 57 | $1.00400701 |8 5277423 |$ 94115721 |$ 1007557 | § 4737935
20 FHP/SNN QHAP 3 21653800 | § i L] & 5 216534 00 9% | $ 21271521 [ § 135337 | § 21406858 | § 648906 |§ 20622525 | § 135337 | § 8959 38
30 FHPISNN Bond / Inswance s 14744200 | 5 - 5 . 5 14744400 | 100% |§ 14744400 | 5 - 8 14744400 |8 442332 |$ 14302068 | 5 - $ 442332
40 FHPISNN Mobiaatinn H] 9807000 | 5 - 3 - 5 9807000 | 100% |% 9807000 | § § 0807000 S 294210 | § 9512790 | § - s 2,842 10
Shawn Brown
100 Enterprises Remo/Epviammental | $ 10000000 | % i 3 = 5 100,000 00 30% 8 450000 | $ 2550000 | $ 3000000 | § 3.00000 | § 405000 )% 2295000 % 73.000 00
140 *See CMPH below | Cancrate : ] 9000000 | s b3 (90,000 00| & 4 DIV | § - : 3 - -] - 5 - s D K- - § -
200 FHP/SNN Buiding Concrete 3 57500000 | § 84924865 | § . 3 659,924 65 9% |§ 65592465 | § § 65592465 |$ 1967774 |3 63624691 | § = $ 2387774
Concrefe
240 Clausen Structures _|Reinforcaments. 3 3041000 [ I 3 4059000 | § 7100000 | 100% | % 71,000.00 | $ 5 71.00000]% - 1% 71000005 S
290 Vimak Canslruction |Masonry 3 575.00000 | $ . $ . § 575.000 00 97% $ 55790000 | § § 55790000|§% 1673700 % 541163008 -3 33837 00
340 Compgsie Structural Steel s 61900000 | § 609617 | § = 3 625,096 17 98% |§ 609,70444 | § 3239173 613006817 |5 GBI 30662 |$ 54873400135 305255 | § 73.309 62
390 IMW Powell Roafin 8 26500000 | § 7.76543 | § 277256 | § 275537 98 100% | § 27238204 | $ 315595 | § 27563799 | § B26614 | $ 26421058 | § 306127 | § 0.266 14
440 KBI Custom Case | Solid Surfacing 3 13000000 | § = 3 (48.00000)| § 8200000 9% |% 7450000 1 % = 5 745000018 387900 1% 70621001 % : 3 11,37200
D&H Energy
490 Management Soray Insulation $ 27.00000 | § = $ 522300 | § 3222300 50% 3 1622300 | § £ 16223001 % 48669 | B 1573631 | & = £ 16.486 9
530 8 660 |Bofo Walerpraofing |Air Vapor Barrier s 4500000 | & - 3 1960000 | § 6460000 | 100% |3 54.60000 | § %4 6480000 |5 193800 (% 6266200 | § = 5 163800
Frames/Doars/
Hardware 3 6230000 | $ B.554 18 | § - $ 7085418 | 100% |% 7085418 | § - § 7085418 | % 136900 1% 69.485 18 | § = 5 1,369.00
Exp Joint Assambly | 5 1.500.00 | & . 5 . 5 1.500.00 0% 5 5 . 3 . 5 = 3 5 - 5 1.5050.00
Joanit Saatonty $ 6.50000 | § - $ (6,500 00[} ] . DIV | 5 - 5 - 3 . 5 - 3 5 5
Speayed Agalied Fire
Protection 5 15,50000 | § . 5 5968276 | § 2148276 | 100% |[§ 2148276 | 'S S 21482761 % 64448 | 3 2083820 | § : 3 Ba4 48
Automatic Door
Operalar $ 400000 | % - £ 20900 | & 420900 | 100% |3 420900 | S = 3 420900 | § 12627 | $ 408273 | § - 5 128 27
Louvors 5 2000000 | § - 3 365000 1 8 2365000 7% | & 2050000 | 5 S 2050000)8 3 2050000 | § - 5 3. 150.00
870 TriMark Marfinn, LLC |Food Sve Eqwoment | § 690000 | 8 = £ 205900 | & B 555 00 0% 3 = 5 L] = 5 - $ =13 = 5 8,959 00
Projection Scraen -
910 PB Sules |Malerial 1 200000 |'§ - s 25000 | § 225000 ] 100% | % 225000 | 8 - 3 22300018 3 225000 |8 - 5
950 Nu-Toys Playground Equipl 5 31.86400 | § - 3 4911001 % 3677500 | 100% |$ 3677500 | § - % 3677500 | £ $ 3677500 | & a £
Evergreen Roller Window
990 3 600000 | $ - b3 10000 | 5 8,100.00 8% | § 800000 | & - 4 4000008 tau00 | 3 582000 | 8 . 5 280 00
] 20,50000 | 8 = 5 (2,900.00}} § 1760000 | 100% | $ 1760000 | & - £ 1760000 | & 52800 | § 17.07200 | § C $ 52000
E ] 380000 |5 X 5 i3 mm:l 3 - HDRVID | § = 3 - $ - $ - 3 =18 . $
Architechutsl Systern |Windows/Daars s 31150000 | § - 1s S 31150000 | 100% |5 31150000 % . |8 31150000|$ 9234500 |§ 30215500 |§ - s 9.34500
Graber
Ste Furnishin, - 1200000} S = 3 20010018 1400100 | 100% |§ 1400100 | § - $ 1400100(8 - 3 14.00100 | § - $
1070,1330 _|QC Enferpnses. fnc_ |Flooring/FIr Mats 5 27560000 | § 6801701 | § 5 343617 01 Q9% - 34096701 | § $ 34096701 /§ 1022901 |5 33073800 | % = H 12.879.01
1380 Just Rite Acgustics | Acoustical Ceilings 5 585000013 s 3 - $ 5850000 | 100% [§ 58,50000 | § . $ 58500008 585000 | § 5265000 | $ - 5 5.850 00
1420 P Phigs Plasiat E 3000000 | £ - 3 s £ 3000800 | 100% |§ 3000000 | & £ 3000000 % 90000 | § 29,10000 | § - $ 900 00
[Ascher Brothers Co ,
1480 Inc Painting $ 4700000 | § - $ 20,00000 | § 67.000 00 B3% |§ 5556000 | § - $ 55560008 166680 | $ 5389320 | § L3 13,106 BD
1520 Lintet Enaxy Floaring : ] 3.50000 | $ - : 3 - $ 850400 0% 3 = 3 - 5 . 5 = i =% = 5 850000
1560 8 1765100 | 8 - $ . $ 1765100 | 100% | % 17.65100 | § - 5 1785100 |§ 3 17.65100 | § . 3
1600 3 346400 | § - 3 = 5 346400 | 100% |§ 346400 | § = 3 346400 | % 3 346400 | § = L3
Tailet Comp /
1650 Accessories s 20,50000 ! § - $ 200000 | § 2250000 | 100% [ % 2250000 | & - $ 2250000 1% 67500 1 3 2162500 | § - 5 A75.00
1700 ] 3700000 | % . 5 1310000 1 & 5010000 | 400% |35 5010000 | & = $ 501000085 150300 1% 4859700 |8 = 5 1,503 00 §
1780 3 18000000 | 5 . 5 . 5 16000000 | 100% |5 160.00000 | § = $ 16000000 | § 480000 15520000 | 5 = 5 4.800.00 |
Chicago Fire
1840 Pentecton Fire Protection 5 8100000 | § 342348 | & - 5 8442346 | 99% |§ 8352346 | & - $ 8352145 |8 250570 | 3 8101776 | § - s 3,405 70
2120 Drive Construction | Piumbing s 29685000 | 5 418233 | & . 5 301.032 33 99% 1% 29903234 | § 40000 | § 29943234 | § A98297 | § 29006137 | § 38800 | & 10,562 96
2440 Blackhawk HVAC ] 74500000 | & 473062 | § 1011200 | 5§ 759.85862 | 60% |S 750.119.00 | 'S S5FIGB2 | 3§ 75585062 |& 2VGFETB|S 72761543 |8 556743 |8 26 67576
Market Confracling
2670 Services Carpentry 5 73895500 | § 2351795 | & 3791074 | § 800383 69 99% | § 768687339 | § 7,96030 [§ 79483369 [§ 3558807 |$ 75130732 | % 796030 | § 41,116 07
2970 Candar Elecine Electnesl 5 1,080,00000 | 3 5325346 | § . 5 1,11325346 B8% [S 104883163 |§ 4101857 | £108065020 |$ 3288951 |$ 1,017,17266 |5 3978801 | S 56292 77
|Earmwurk &
140 & 3060 |CPMH Cansfruction |[Canciele -5 27250000 | 5 158,087 47 | & 13500000 | & 565 587 47 B6% |5 45427997 | § 3345950 | § 48773947 | § 1463218 | § 44055157 |§ 3245572 | § 92480 18
|Chicagoland
3100 Truckeng Spoil Disposals s 2496000 | & - 5 v 5 24,960 00 9% |8 237440 | $ = 3 237744018 = 3 2271440 | 8 - $ 1,185 60
Beveriy Asphait
3140 Paving Co RSPEI 3 7.50000 | 5 = $ 401500 | § 11,515 00 70% 3 806050 | § - $ 806050 | 24182 [ § 761868 | § - $ 3.696 32
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 5 BA105200 |§  478.08092 [ § {10.478.00)| § 5.887,27202 | 97% |$ 548850342 |§ 140.654.61 | $8.609.158.03 | § 337.034.37 | § B.145471.44 |3 1 222 | $ 815.149.28




——Wark Compisted-——

tom # or CSI Original contract PBC Ch: GC Ch: Adpnind Contract % WS
riginal coniract ange ange N billed o
cnrve;pgcds lo [Subcontractar Name Type of Work e Orders Orders Ampant Complele Previous Curront Tobal in dale Retannge Net amount due | Remmring to bl
380 Fence Masters | Fencng $ 71,00000 | § = $ $ 71000 00 87% 61680000 | § § 6180000|§ 185400 |8 5994600 | § k3 11,054 00
|Harnglon Sde
3330 Servicey Site Wark L] 28983800 | § 7739941 | § 13 367,237 44 95% 340,151 86 | § 708555 | § 34723741)|§ 1041712 1% 32094730 |5 687200 | S 3041712
Playground Surfacing
3370 Surface America Malerial 2750000 | § s 5 (3324000 § 24,376 00 100% 2437600 | § § 2437600 | 8% 73128 | 3 2364472 | § $ 73128
Concrete Pavers -
B 3400 /CR Schmidt, Inc Play Avea s £2,00000 | 5 4300000 | § (40,000 00)) § BS000C0 | 100% 6500000 | § § 6500000 |% 1,95000 | % 6305000 | § ] 1,95000
Concrele Pavers -
3410 | Uniol Pm Lot S 3 a 3 4000000 | § 40,000 00 0% & $ $ $ g $ 40.000 00
IGeveﬁy
3470 [Environmental Landscaning 3 60,00000 | £ = £ 400000 | & 84,000 00 45% 2880000 | % £ 2880000 )% 288000 | % 2592000 | § 38,080 00
Landscaping
3510 5 1000000 | 3 3 (370000} § 6,300 00 100% 6,30000 | § $ 630000 | § 63000 | $ 567000 [ § 3 630 00
Unlel "Polential Landscaping
25102 Irrigakion S 3 $ 270000 | § 370000 | 0% % % s 3 3 5 3.70000
Cleaning L] £3 3 960000 | § 9,600 00 100% 960000 |$ 3 960000 | % 28800 |3 931200 | § $ 288 00
$ s 5 HDIVIO! s = 43 $ s $ $
$ 3 3 - H#DIVIO $ = % $ $ =15 5
: 3 3 3 HDIVIQ! k] 3 5 ] s 5
Cammission’s
3540 PBC Can Fund 3 36500000 | 3 (313436 11)| $ $ 51,563 A9 0% $ s 5 $ g = 5 51.563 A9
3550 PBC tework Alowance | § 15000000 | § {9,451 30ﬁ 3 5 140.548.70 0% 5 - 5 H ] 5 = 5 140 548 70
|Environmenlal
3560 pBC Allowance |5 50,00000 | $ - s 50, oo 0% 5 3 L] 5 3 E 1 3 50.000 00
3570 PBC Camera Allowance | § 100.000 00 5 56520 31 0% k3 E S 5 E $ 5 56 520 31
Mosture Miigabon
3580 PBC Allowance § 200,000 00 3 124,400 37 0% 8 $ £} $ 3 124,400 37
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO ] 385,338 00 $ _ 1074.246.68 51% 53602786 | § 7,08555|§ 54311341 |5 10.76040 |5 547,.450.02 [ § 6,67209 | § 549,883.87
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8.421,662.00 [ §  476,088.92 | $ (10,470.00!! $__ 8,887,27292 87% 848860342 | § 140,654.61 | $8,609,168.01 | $ 337,034.37 | § B,145471.44 | S 126,6562.22 | ¢ $15,149.26
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $  1,386,338.00 | $ 10,476.00 | §  1,074,248.68 | 51% 536,027.86 | $ 708555 | $ 643,113.41|% 18,75040 |$ 51749002 |5 667280 |8 540,883.67
TOTAL $ 9,807,000.00 $ 9.961,519.60 __2.2__% BMH $ 147,740.16 | _52‘_1.52,271.“ 3 365.784.77 3 B,662,961.48 § 13352521 8§ 1,185,032.93 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $9,152,271.44
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $154,519.60 LESS 10% RETAINED $355,784.77
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,961,519.60 NET AMOUNT EARNED $8,796,486.67
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $8,662,961.46
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,961,519.60 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $133,525.21
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,165,032.93

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Riley| Bdrron }
Operum s Manager

Subscribed and swom to before me this l day of _&_&%g}:} ‘ ,.2019.

SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal

Notary Public — State of inois .

My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021 §

Notary Public
My Commission expires:S’a, I:ZOQ\ \

i




	Mt Greenwood Annex II #17
	Pages from PA#17 - PA_FHP_PayApplication017_20190801

